APN: 1220-22-211-008

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GEORGE M. KEELE, ESQ. 1692 County Road, #A Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to: George A. La Monica, Trustee 1416 Purple Sage Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

R.P.T.T. #7

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 GEORGE M KEELE

11/17/2016 01:42 PM

.....

2016-890821



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07



## GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **GEORGE A. LA MONICA**, a married man as his sole separate property, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR, in consideration of \$10.00 plus, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **GEORGE A. LA MONICA** and **DEBRA JANE LaMONICA**, **Trustees of THE LaMONICA FAMILY TRUST dated December 9, 2014, as amended**, and to the successor trustees, heirs, and assigns of such GRANTEE forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, commonly known as 1416 Purple Sage Drive, Gardnerville, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 13, in Block B, as shown on the Map of BARRINGTON RANCHOS, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 1, 1991, in Book 391, Page 187, as Document No. 245840, being a re-subdivision of Lot 706, as shown on the Map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6K, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on May 29k, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as Document No. 66512.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded on September 26, 2016, as Document No. 888129.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof, to be held and managed as the community property of the two Grantors.

Witness my hand this 6th day of october	_, 2016.
GEORGE A. LA MONICA	nicas_
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>loth</u> day	y of Octob

MARY E. BALDECCHI Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 93-0282-5 My Appt. Expires January 10, 2017

2016, by GEORGE A. LA MONICA.

Mary E. Baldeceli NOTARY PUBLIC

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor (a) <u>1220-2</u>	Parcel Number (s 2-211-008	s)					Λ
	211000						\
		_				\	\
(d)						\	. \
2. Type of Pr	operty.			FOF	R RECORDERS	OPTIONAL U	JSE ONLY
	ant Land	b)X   Sin	gle Fam Res.	Doc	ument/Instrumen	t#:	\ \ \
c) C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 2	2-4 Plex	Воо	ke.	Page:	\ \
· I	pt. Bldg.	'	Comm'I/Ind'I			rage	
	gricultural ther	h)   1	Mobile Home	Date	e of Recording:	11	1 1/1
1) [ 0	uiei			Note	es:	- Ju	st UK.
3. Total Valu	e/Sales Price of	Property	: ,	\$=			
Deed in Li	eu of Foreclosure	Only (val	ue of property)	\$	1		
Transfer T	ax Value:			\$			
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ <u>0.0</u>	00		
4. <u>lfExemptio</u>	nClaimed:		\				
a. Transfer	Tax Exemption, per	NRS 375.	090, Section: <u>#7</u>				
b. Explain F (A certificat	Reason for Exemption e of trust is being pr	on: This is resented a	a transfer of title to t the time of transf	a trust without er.)	consideration	oy the Gran	tors of the trust.
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage	being tr	ransferred:	%			
by documenta that disallowa 10% of the ta	ation if called upor	n to subst d exempt t at 1% po	antiate the inforr tion, or other dete er month.	nation provide ermination of a	ed herein. Fur additional tax	thermore, due, may	result in a penalty of
additional a	mount owed.	1	<i>a</i> .	/ /			,
Signature _	Gleoroz A	ather	y Filmonia	رم Cap	acity <u>Gran</u>	tor	
Signature_		0		Cap	acity		
	RANTOR)INF	ORMAT	ION	BUYER(G	RANTEE)I	NFORM.	<u>ATION</u>
	George A. La l	Monica		Print Name	: <u>George A</u>	nthony L	aMonica and
Address:	1416 Purple Sag	ge Drive	<u> </u>	<u>Debra Jan</u>	e LaMonica	as Truste	es of The
City:	Gardnerville	_/		LaMonica	Family Trust		
		/ /		Address:	<u>1416 Purp</u>	<u>le Sage D</u>	rive
				City:	Gardnerv	ille	
State:	<u>NV</u> Z	ip: <u>8946</u>	<u> </u>	State:	NV	Zip: _ <u>8</u>	9460
COMPANY	<u>//PERSONREC</u>	QUESTI	<u>NGRECORDI</u>	NG(REQUIRE	DIFNOTTHES	ELLERORI	BUYER)
Print Name:	George M. Keel	e, Esq.			_Escrow#		
Address:	1692 County Ro	oad, Ste. A	Α				
City:	Minden		State: <u>N</u>	<u>V</u> Z	Zip: <u>89423</u>		